RCMA'ND)H—TFTBDAAYFA—=/N\—EFD
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FL®I
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Z M RF¥ 1 X NTlk, Redundancy Configuration Manager(RCMYD A A Y F74—/N\—% 01—
Y7L —#E(UPRY 7Y 7L —RORNS TN 2—F 1T ODVWTHBALET,

[5 28
AT Y 71:Active UPF (RCMAR—R ) T, REF YO0 A VAR AN BRENET,

<tfroot>

[Tocal]UPF#

context n6

[n6]UPF#

show i pv6 chunks

Failure: This CLI is only for User-plane

% EUPFERARNLTVWDEETEZXZ—T Y NOUCSH—/YTDIMM/ECC/UEC/ADDDCT S
—HARELTLVEVWAZEICESR L. RCM tac debug/

ATYT2:TOFT14TUPFT, FYIONBVERE. UPPIRENAZNADSTIOT 1472
BITITREHOSNMPRS Y AR RNEERLET,

<#root>

[n6]UPF#

show snnp trap history verbose | grep RCM


https://www.cisco.com/c/ja_jp/support/docs/servers-unified-computing/ucs-b-series-blade-servers/200775-Troubleshoot-DIMM-memory-issues-in-UCS.html
https://www.cisco.com/c/ja_jp/support/docs/servers-unified-computing/ucs-b-series-blade-servers/200775-Troubleshoot-DIMM-memory-issues-in-UCS.html
https://www.cisco.com/c/ja_jp/support/docs/servers-unified-computing/ucs-b-series-blade-servers/200775-Troubleshoot-DIMM-memory-issues-in-UCS.html
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21:16:45 UTC 2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal

trap
trap
trap
trap
trap
trap
trap
trap
trap
trap

notification
notification
notification
notification
notification
notification
notification
notification
notification
notification

1426
1414
1425
1421
1426
1420
1421
1421
1420
1426

(RCMChassisState) RCM Chassis State: (0) Chass
(RCMServiceStart) Context Name:rcm Service Nam
(RCMTCPConnect) Context Name: rcm
(RCMConfigPushCompleteSent) Context Name: rcm
(RCMChassisState) RCM Chassis State: (2) Chass
(RCMConfigPushCompleteReceived) Context Name:
(RCMConfigPushCompleteSent) Context Name: rcm
(RCMConfigPushCompleteSent) Context Name: rcm
(RCMConfigPushCompleteReceived) Context Name:
(RCMChassisState) RCM Chassis State: (1) Chass

ATYTITIOTATUPFTTF Y UDRENRELIBE. ARVINAUPFA T U T 1 TIREE
(C81TTBM@. syslogZFANT., [WET BRI I —7(RG-1)H Drest(5) sx-demuxtF —E ADZE
IEZRIOTAR M BVHLIERELET,

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

13 08:48:11 UPF
13 08:48:11 UPF
13 08:48:11 UPF
13 08:48:11 UPF
13 08:48:18 UPF

evlogd:
evlogd:
evlogd:
evlogd:
evlogd:

[Tocal-60sec11.091]
[Tocal-60sec11.483]
[Tocal-60secll.582]
[Tocal-60secll.726]
[Tocal-60secl18.749]

[ses
[ses
[ses
[ses
[ses

sctri
sctri
sctri
sctri
sctri

8066
8066
8066
8066
8066

info]
info]
info]
info]
info]

[1/0/9050
[1/0/9050
[1/0/9050
[1/0/9050
[1/0/9050

10>
10>
10>
10>
10>

<sessctrl
<sessctrl
<sessctrl
<sessctrl
<sessctrl

ctrl_mgrs_c
ctrl_mgrs_c
ctrl_mgrs_c
ctrl_mgrs_c
ctrl_mgrs_c

ATYT4F v IONRELTWB T VT 14 JUPFT, 7/VY JE— R(cli test-commands
password <password>)ZBMIZL, UPF7 U7 1 JHIEICE& > 7=SxDeRegh T #0>a> %
ERITBZDIANRZRITLET,

<tfroot>
[n6]UPF#

show i p poo

Context: n6

Sx transactions:

sent: O,

Failed transactions:

R R R R kR Rk Sk Sk R R O Tk

received: 0

0

vpn- sx-transactions

Sx Deregistration transactions:

R R e Rk kS S AR Sk S o L T A R R o kR T ok A T o S R R Sk o o A R R R R R ok L

Peer Address

Deregistration Time

Tl ddehddhddhddhddnd

TSR dd RSNVl Nl NS Ndhfdh NS fdhddhddhddhk

192.168.1.55
192.168.1.49
192.168.1.49
192.168.2.55
192.168.2.55
192.168.2.49
192.168.2.49

[n6]UPF#
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ATYVTEF Y IONRELTWB T VT 14 JUPFT, syslogz®EL T, UPFOIEK THREL
TWAROATHFTIOT14TRECBITLTVBEAESH ERRLET,

Oct 13 08:48:12 UPF evlogd: [local-60sec12.060] [vpn 5013 error] [1/0/9399 <vpnmgr:3> _cups_ip_pool.c:1

Vpnmgr{ > AR AR AT (vpnmgr:3) A S G ICHKETDIOT AR N 2BFELE T,

<#root>
Tocalsystem:$

| ess UPF-Destination-UPF-Syslog.log | grep "Pool _nane is not present” | head -1

Oct 13 08:48:18 UPF evlogd: [local-60sec18.811] [vpn 5013 error] [1/0/9399 <vpnmgr:3> vpn_ip_pool.c:274
Tocalsystem:$
Tocalsystem:$

| ess UPF-Destination-UPF-Syslog.log | grep "Pool _nane is not present” | tail -1

Oct 13 09:29:59 UPF evlogd: [local-60sec59.671] [vpn 5013 error] [1/0/9399 <vpnmgr:3> vpn_ip_pool.c:274
Tocalsystem:$

fRRFE

COMBICHRT D EHOFMIC OWTIE, CiscoBug ID CSCwh979310O/NT LR—KNESBEL
TLEZL,

CORBBENEEIZIK, SRPEBITRICIPFY>>ODO ) —>2TF Y 7 %Bh1ET 2 SxDemuxDILIR E .
OJFNY JHMEOHREN EENETT,

ARBENTVWACDETSBENEREEATOUPFEI RTHEATERVEEE, XROBEBEXZFEA
TZEET,

MW®D R A L7 L —LALRNIZStandard N47 Y < T —= 3 > Dis-associate/Associate MOPZ 21T L £
I,


https://tools.cisco.com/bugsearch/bug/CSCwh97931
https://tools.cisco.com/bugsearch/bug/CSCwh97931
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